Elected positions may be negotiated for more than 6 
days at the discretion of the superintendent. 

V.  Provisions of Employment 

The following regulations shall govern certificated personnel: 

1. The yearly salary is based on nine (9) months of school or one hundred and sixty-nine 
(169) days of service to be paid in twelve (12) monthly installments, except for those 
persons with an extended contract. 

2. Teachers will work Monday through Thursday and those Fridays determined to be work 
days in the calendar. 

3. All teachers shall be expected to perform extra duties as assigned by their respective